
Sl. 

No.

Name of the 

Accused 

Name of the 

father of 

Accused 

Age & 

Sex
Address of Accused 

Place at 

which 

Arrested

Date & 

Time of 

Arrest

Cr. No & Sec 

of Law

Police 

Station 

Name of 

Arresting 

Officer, 

Rank & 

Designation

Name of the 

Court at 

which 

accused 

produced

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 RIYAS MOIDU

43/202

2, 

Male

Tholontavida 

Azhiyur

MADAPPA

LLY 

COLLEGE

15-01-

2022 at 

21:05 hrs

31/2022, u/s 

151 CrPC
Chombala

MANEESH 

VK, SI

BAILED 

BY POLICE

2 Rajan Chathu

54/202

2, 

Male

Elambam kandi 

house, 

Vishnumangalam

Theruvanpa

rambu

15-01-

2022 at 

20:45 hrs

44/2022, u/s 

118(a) of KP 

Act

Nadapura

m

Prasanth 

RN, SI

BAILED 

BY POLICE

3
Abhilash K 

K
Santha

36/202

2, 

Male

Karalam poyil 

house, 

Kunduthodu, 

Kavilumpara

Balussery

15-01-

2022 at 

20:20 hrs

43/2022, u/s 

118(a) of KP 

Act

Nadapura

m

Prasanth 

RN, SI

BAILED 

BY POLICE

4 Jobin Jose
Jose 

Chacko

31/202

2, 

Male

Earolikkal (H) 

Koodathai Bazar 

(PO) kodenchery

KOODATH

AI

15-01-

2022 at 

20:35 hrs

15/2022, u/s 

151 CrPC

Kodencher

y

SI 

ABHILASH 

KC

JFCM 

Payyoli

5 SAJESH Kumaran

32/202

2, 

Male

KOYYAMPARA 

HOIUSE, 

KADEKKA 

CHAL, 

KUTTIADY

KUTTIADY

15-01-

2022 at 

19:40 hrs

42/2022, u/s 

279 IPC& 

185 Of MV 

Act

Kuttiady
Shameer.P, 

SI

BAILED 

BY POLICE

6
SALIH 

MOOSA
MOOSA

28/202

2, 

Male

GANAPATHIYA

TTUMMAL 

HOUSE, 

CHERUMOTH 

POST

Balussery

15-01-

2022 at 

19:35 hrs

26/2022, u/s 

151 CrPC
Valayam SI Balussery

BAILED 

BY POLICE

Accused Persons arrested in   Kozhikode Rural    district from   09.01.2022to15.01.2022                 



7 Pranav Gopinath

28/202

2, 

Male

Cheriyan Kandi 

Meethal (HO), 

Arikkulam, 

Koyilandy

Koyilandy

15-01-

2022 at 

18:10 hrs

65/2022, u/s 

151 CrPC
Koyilandy

Anoop ML 

SI 

Koyilandy 

PS

BAILED 

BY POLICE

8 NIHAL B BASHEER

19/202

2, 

Male

AMINAS, 

VADAKKEYIL, 

KANJIRATHIL 

KEEZHIL, 

CHOKLI,

MAHE 

RAILWAY 

STATION

14-01-

2022 at 

19:05 hrs

28/2022, u/s 

151 CrPC
Chombala Rajesh.K, SI

BAILED 

BY POLICE

9 Kiran
Suresh 

Babu

24/202

2, 

Male

Kizhakke Neroth 

Kannankara 

Chelannur

Balussery

15-01-

2022 at 

20:00 hrs

39/2022, u/s 

380 IPC
Balussery SI Saju MK

JFCM II 

Perambra

10 jithesh devadasan

26/202

2, 

Male

Mangil 

Kuppayakkode, 

KERALA, 

KOZHIKODE 

RURAL

KANNOTH

15-01-

2022 at 

17:00 hrs

14/2022, u/s 

279 IPC 

132(1) 179, 

194(D) MV 

Act

Kodencher

y

SI 

ABHILASH 

KC

BAILED 

BY POLICE

11 shyju sankaran

42/202

2, 

Male

edakkottummal,a

dukkath ,kuttiadi
Kuttiady

15-01-

2022 at 

16:35 hrs

41/2022, u/s 

118 a of KP 

Act

Kuttiady
sahmeer si 

of police

BAILED 

BY POLICE

12
Marsoop 

Samad

Abdhul 

Samad

32/202

2, 

Male

Rissa house, 

Saidarpally, 

Thalassery, 

Kerala

Thottilpala

m

15-01-

2022 at 

13:45 hrs

30/2022, u/s 

151 CrPC
Chombala

SI 

Thottilpala

m

BAILED 

BY POLICE

13
Muhamme

d Shaji
Alavi

38/202

2, 

Male

Manakkot, 

Pulara, Melmuri, 

Pookkottur, 

Malappuram

Kollam

14-01-

2022 at 

20:35 hrs

63/2022, u/s 

151 CrPC
Koyilandy

Anoop ML 

SI 

Koyilandy 

PS

BAILED 

BY POLICE

14 RONI
PRABHAK

ARAN

34/202

2, 

Male

NAMRATH, 

KANOOL, SENT 

JOSEPH 

COLONY, 

KADAMBERY,

Azhiyur

14-01-

2022 at 

19:45 hrs

29/2022, u/s 

151 CrPC
Chombala Rajesh.K, SI

BAILED 

BY POLICE



15
Shan 

Varghees
Varghees

31/202

2, 

Male

Kalathil House, 

Puthuppadi, 

Thamarassery, 

KERALA, 

KOZHIKODE 

RURAL, 

Tel:8086043207

THUSHAR

AGIRI

14-01-

2022 at 

20:00 hrs

13/2022, u/s 

151 CrPC

Kodencher

y

SI 

ABHILASH 

KC

BAILED 

BY POLICE

16 Pranav Pramod

19/202

2, 

Male

Vadakke Akath 

House, Kuriyadi, 

Vatakara

Vatakara

14-01-

2022 at 

19:45 hrs

77/2022, u/s 

151 CrPC
Vatakara

Nijeesh M, 

SI

BAILED 

BY POLICE

17 Sajinlal
Karunakara

n

29/202

2, 

Male

Poolayulla 

Parambil 

house,Kuttoth 

Post madathil 

mukku,Mob.9496

48609

Meppayur

14-01-

2022 at 

18:30 hrs

19/2022, u/s 

151 CrPC

Meppayyu

r

PRASHOB.

PV,SUB 

INSPECTO

R 

MEPPAYUR 

PS

BAILED 

BY POLICE

18 Biju Balan

40/202

2, 

Male

Kalariyulla 

parambil House, 

Palachuvadu, 

mathukunnu 

coloneey

Thottilpala

m

14-01-

2022 at 

17:20 hrs

75/2022, u/s 

119(a) of KP 

Act

Vatakara
Murali P K, 

SI

BAILED 

BY POLICE

19 ASOKAN
PURUSHO

THAMAN

58/202

2, 

Male

KANJIRAVILAYI

L.HOUSE,KODD

ARANJI POST

Thottilpala

m

14-01-

2022 at 

17:40 hrs

8/2022, u/s 

118(i) of KP 

Act &24 of 

COTPA Act

Thiruvamb

ady

HASHIM.K.

K SI OF 

POLICE 

THIRUVA

MBADYPS

BAILED 

BY POLICE

20 Vijesh Vasu

36/202

2, 

Male

Asariparambil 

house moilothara 

post

Thottilpala

m

14-01-

2022 at 

16:40 hrs

39/2022, u/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV 

ACT

Kuttiady si shameer
BAILED 

BY POLICE

21
MANJUNA

TH

FAKEERAP

PAN

38/202

2, 

Male

,Kollur(HO),Kopp

al,Karnataka

CHOMBAL

A 

HARBOUR

13-01-

2022 at 

21:20 hrs

27/2022, u/s 

151 CrPC
Chombala

MANEESH 

VK, SI

BAILED 

BY POLICE



22
SATHEES

AN

KUMARA

N

42/202

2, 

Male

ODAKKAL HO, 

NADERY PO
Koyilandy

13-01-

2022 at 

21:30 hrs

58/2022, u/s 

151 CrPC
Koyilandy

Sreejesh SS 

SI 

Koyilandy 

PS

BAILED 

BY POLICE

23 SHIJU V M
KANDAK

KUTTY

44/202

2, 

Male

VATTOLICHALI

L MEETHAL, 

KAKKUR POST

AMBALAPP

ADU

13-01-

2022 at 

19:10 hrs

19/2022, u/s 

151 CrPC
Kakkur

SI ABDUL 

SALAM, 

KAKKUR 

POLICE 

STATION

BAILED 

BY POLICE

24
Sunil 

Kumar
Balan

42/202

2, 

Male

Parakkal 

Thamasikum , 

Muliyengal 

Meethal (House), 

Kayanna Bazar, 

Kayanna (PO), 

Kozhikode Rural 

District, Mob: 

8943792745

Perambra

14-01-

2022 at 

12:30 hrs

28/2022, u/s 

451,354,323
Perambra

Hameed TV, 

SI

Addl. Dist. 

Seessions 

KKD 

(W&C)

25 Sarath Pavithran

29/202

2, 

Male

Kaikkandathil 

Hous, 

Puthuppanam 

PO, Vatakara

kottakkadav

u

13-01-

2022 at 

17:25 hrs

71/2022, u/s 

151 CrPC
Vatakara Nijesh m SI

BAILED 

BY POLICE

26
SHAHIN P 

T
ISMAYIL

25/202

2, 

Male

PADINJARETHA

LA,KARADI, 

KERALA, 

KOZHIKODE 

RURAL, 

THAMARASSER

Y

THAMARA

SSERY

13-01-

2022 at 

16:45 hrs

33/2022, u/s 

118(a) KP 

Act

Thamarass

ery

SI 

MURALEE

DHARAN

BAILED 

BY POLICE



27
SATHEES

AN.C.K
VASU

36/202

2, 

Male

MULLAMBALAT

HIL,THAMARAS

SERY,KARADI, 

KERALA, 

KOZHIKODE 

RURAL, 

THAMARASSER

Y

THAMARA

SSERY

13-01-

2022 at 

16:45 hrs

33/2022, u/s 

118(a) KP 

Act

Thamarass

ery

SI 

MURALEE

DHARAN

BAILED 

BY POLICE

28

SHIBIN 

BHASKAR 

NP

BHASKAR

AN

34/202

2, 

Male

THEJAS, 

NELLOTTUPOYI

L,KARADI,THA

MARASSERY, 

KERALA, 

KOZHIKODE 

RURAL, 

THAMARASSER

Y

THAMARA

SSERY

13-01-

2022 at 

16:45 hrs

33/2022, u/s 

118(a) KP 

Act

Thamarass

ery

SI 

MURALEE

DHARAN

BAILED 

BY POLICE

29
PRAMOD 

P V

RAMASW

AMI

44/202

2, 

Male

Puthan Valappil 

House, Chombala
Azhiyur

13-01-

2022 at 

13:05 hrs

26/2022, u/s 

151 CrPC
Chombala

MANEESH 

VK, SI

BAILED 

BY POLICE

30 Deepak
Karunakara

n

40/202

2, 

Male

Moonukandamch

alil(H), Payyoli 

(PO)

Payyoli

13-01-

2022 at 

11:25 hrs

23/2022, u/s 

151 CrPC
Payyoli

Subash 

Babu.K.C, 

ISHO

BAILED 

BY POLICE

31 Ajmal Basheer

25/202

2, 

Male

Koyanta vlappil, 

Vatakara Beach 

Po, Vatakra

Kuriyadi

12-01-

2022 at 

21:25 hrs

69/2022, u/s 

151 CrPC
Vatakara

Vishnu 

Sajeev, SI

BAILED 

BY POLICE



32
FASJAL C 

P

MUHAMM

AD SHAFI

20/202

2, 

Male

MAVULLAPARA

MBATH 

HOUSE,VANIM

AL POST 

KALLACHI VIA, 

KERALA, 

KOZHIKODE 

RURAL, 

VALAYAM

VALAYAM

13-01-

2022 at 

11:30 hrs

20/2022, u/s 

279 IPC & 

132 r/w 179 

MV Act

Valayam ANEESH SI
BAILED 

BY POLICE

33
FASJAL C 

P

MUHAMM

AD SHAFI

20/202

2, 

Male

MAVULLA 

PARAMBATH 

HOUSE 

VANIMAL

VALAYAM

13-01-

2022 at 

11:30 hrs

20/2022, u/s 

279 IPC & 

132 r/w 179 

MV Act

Valayam ANEESH SI
BAILED 

BY POLICE

34 Suhail K P Majeed

22/202

2, 

Male

Odukkantavida 

house, Thazhe 

velliyodu, 

Kodiyoora Po. 

Vanimil

Nadapuram 

PS

12-01-

2022 at 

20:00 hrs

31/2022, u/s 

454, 380 IPC

Nadapura

m

Prasanth 

RN, SI

BAILED 

BY POLICE

35
MOHANA

N
CHEKKINI

54/202

2, 

Male

OOTTUPURAKK

ANDY (HO) 

ORAVIL (PO) 

ULLIYERY

Perambra

13-01-

2022 at 

10:00 hrs

25/2022, u/s 

342,354(A)(1

)(ii),354-

B,376 

A,B,376(2)(

m),376(2)(n) 

IPC & Sec 

4(2) r/w 

3(b),3(d),6 

r/w 5 l,5 m 

Of POCSO 

Act 2012

Perambra

Sajeev 

Kumar 

M,IP, 

Perambra PS

Addl. Dist. 

Seessions 

KKD 

(W&C)



36
RATHEES

H

KRISHNA

NKUTTY

39/202

2, 

Male

KANNOTHMEE

THAL HOUSE, 

KANNANKARA 

POST, 

CHELANNUR

CHIRAKKU

ZHI

12-01-

2022 at 

13:20 hrs

18/2022, u/s 

151 CrPC
Kakkur

SI ABDUL 

SALAM, 

KAKKUR 

POLICE 

STATION

BAILED 

BY POLICE

37
Naushad V 

T K
Moithu

32/202

2, 

Male

Vallil thazhakuni, 

Kariyad PO, 

Peringathur, 

kannur

Vatakara

12-01-

2022 at 

16:00 hrs

64/2022, u/s 

354,354 A (1) 

(i) IPC 7 ,8 

of POCSO 

Act

Vatakara
Abdulla K 

SI

Addl. Dist. 

Seessions 

KKD 

(W&C)

38 Brahma
Sreedharan

,

23/202

2, 

Male

Kolorammal 

House, Karassery
Mukkom

12-01-

2022 at 

10:50 hrs

22/2022, u/s 

118(a) of KP 

Act

Mukkom
Royichan, SI 

of Police

BAILED 

BY POLICE

39 Samal Manoharan

25/202

2, 

Male

Thekkayil thazha 

house, Orkkatteri
Avolam

11-01-

2022 at 

23:35 hrs

29/2022, u/s 

118(a) of KP 

Act

Nadapura

m

Fayis Ali 

EV, IP

BAILED 

BY POLICE

40 Vishnu Prakasan

22/202

2, 

Male

Rayaroth house, 

Iyyankodu

Kasthurikku

lam

11-01-

2022 at 

23:05 hrs

28/2022, u/s 

118(a) of KP 

Act

Nadapura

m

Fayis Ali 

EV, IP

BAILED 

BY POLICE

41
Jayachandr

an
Kannan

41/202

2, 

Male

Puthanpurayil 

house, 

Muthuvadathur

Nadapuram

11-01-

2022 at 

20:40 hrs

27/2022, u/s 

118 A of KP 

Act

Nadapura

m

Prasanth 

RN, SI

BAILED 

BY POLICE

42
ANILKUM

AR

KUNCHIK

ANNAN

37/202

2, 

Male

KARUVANTAVI

DA HOUSEW 

NARIPPATTA

KUTTIADY

11-01-

2022 at 

19:20 hrs

32/2022, u/s 

118(a) of KP 

Act

Kuttiady Shameer,p
BAILED 

BY POLICE

43
Abdurahim

an,
Pocker

50/202

2, 

Male

thevarode House, 

Thiruvllur, 

Chaniyamkadavu

Vatakara

12-01-

2022 at 

12:30 hrs

60/2022, u/s 

341,332,353,

294 (b) IPC

Vatakara
Vishnu 

Sajeev, SI

JFCM 

Vatakara

44
Rahul Raj 

K K
Rajan

19/202

2, 

Male

Kunnath thazhe 

kuniyil house, 

Eramala

Orkkattery

11-01-

2022 at 

11:45 hrs

18/2022, u/s 

151 CrPC
Edachery

Surendran 

E,SI

BAILED 

BY POLICE



45
SHAFEEQ

UE

ABOOBAC

KER

23/202

2, 

Male

KALLU VETTU 

KUZHIYIL 

HOUSE, 

PARAPPAN 

POYIL

THAMARA

SSERY 

CHUNGAM

10-01-

2022 at 

21:20 hrs

28/2022, u/s 

151 CrPC

Thamarass

ery

SI 

MUARALE

EDHARAN

BAILED 

BY POLICE

46 Moitheen Mammad

55/202

2, 

Male

Chalil Meethal 

(HO), Kavil, 

Naduvannur

Koyilandy

10-01-

2022 at 

19:15 hrs

52/2022, u/s 

151 CrPC
Koyilandy

Sreejesh SS, 

SI 

Koyilandy 

PS

BAILED 

BY POLICE

47 Saji Aliyas Aliyas

51/202

2, 

Male

Athirapuzhayil-

House, 

Meemmutti-PO, 

koranganpara

koranganpar

a

10-01-

2022 at 

19:00 hrs

9/2022, u/s 

151 CrPC

Kodencher

y

SI 

ABHILASH 

KC

BAILED 

BY POLICE

48
UDHAYA

N
NANU

43/202

2, 

Male

Puthiyapurayil. 

Ho Ahiyoor

MAHE 

RAILWAY 

STATION

10-01-

2022 at 

16:35 hrs

21/2022, u/s 

151 CrPC
Chombala

MANEESH 

VK, SI

BAILED 

BY POLICE

49
SHAFEEK 

MT

NOUSHA

D

26/202

2, 

Male

Marunnarakkal 

Padinjaru 

Azhyoor 

Chungam

Azhiyur

10-01-

2022 at 

16:05 hrs

20/2022, u/s 

151 CRPC
Chombala

MANEESH 

VK, SI

BAILED 

BY POLICE

50 Vishnu PK Sivan

25/202

2, 

Male

Pallikkunnu 

Puthuppadi 

Thamarassery

Naduvannur

10-01-

2022 at 

10:30 hrs

26/2022, u/s 

151 CrPC
Balussery

SI 

RAFEEK.P

BAILED 

BY POLICE

51
BIJOY 

BOBAN
BOBAN

22/202

2, 

Male

MULLAKKAL 

HOUSE, 

MANGAD, 

KOLLAM

CHELANN

UR 7/6

10-01-

2022 at 

14:25 hrs

16/2022, u/s 

151 CrPC
Kakkur

PRAKASA

N, SI OF 

POLICE, 

KAKKUR

BAILED 

BY POLICE

52 Faisal Moidu

32/202

2, 

Male

Kurungott house, 

Edachery
Orkkattery

10-01-

2022 at 

12:50 hrs

16/2022, u/s 

151 CrPC
Edachery

Antony 

D'cruz,SI

BAILED 

BY POLICE



53 Biju T.V Balan

48/202

2, 

Male

Thattantea 

valappil (House), 

Vakayad, 

Naduvannur 

(PO), Kozhikode 

Rural District, 

Mob: 9645396697

Kavumthara

09-01-

2022 at 

23:25 hrs

21/2022, u/s 

279 IPC & 

185 Of MV 

Act

Perambra

Habeebulla 

A, SI, 

Perambra PS

BAILED 

BY POLICE

54 Mahesh Madhavan

35/202

2, 

Male

Chengottummal 

Meethal,(HO), 

Annassery, 

Thalakulathur,

Koyilandy

09-01-

2022 at 

19:35 hrs

50/2022, u/s 

151 CrPC
Koyilandy

Sreejesh SS, 

SI 

Koyilandy 

PS

BAILED 

BY POLICE

55
Chandra 

Kant Jatti

Jatti Hari 

Kandra,

52/202

2, 

Male

Gudeanhadi, 

Karnataka, Uttar 

Kannada.

CHOMBAL

A 

HARBOUR

09-01-

2022 at 

16:10 hrs

18/2022, u/s 

151 CRPC
Chombala

MANEESH 

VK, SI

BAILED 

BY POLICE

56 Biju Choyi

42/202

2, 

Male

Pookkat (HO), 

Melur, Koyilandy

chengottuka

vu

09-01-

2022 at 

13:10 hrs

48/2022, u/s 

151 CrPC
Koyilandy

Raghu KT, 

SI 

Koyilandy 

PS

BAILED 

BY POLICE

57 Shyju Appunair

40/202

2, 

Male

Meethale 

Puthukkudi (HO), 

Melur, Koyilandy

chengottuka

vu

09-01-

2022 at 

13:00 hrs

47/2022, u/s 

151 CrPC
Koyilandy

Raghu KT, 

SI 

Koyilandy 

PS

BAILED 

BY POLICE

58 KIRAN VIJAYAN

23/202

2, 

Male

Vadake Thavath 

(Ho) Chombala
MUKKALI

09-01-

2022 at 

15:55 hrs

17/2022, u/s 

151 CrPC
Chombala

MANEESH 

VK, SI

BAILED 

BY POLICE

59 Sreeram
Sethumada

havan

26/202

2, 

Male

Kuniyil house, 

Purameri
Orkkattery

09-01-

2022 at 

13:20 hrs

15/2022, u/s 

151 CrPC
Edachery

Abdul 

Samad M, SI

BAILED 

BY POLICE



60 Surjith
Surendra 

Babu

34/202

2, 

Male

Tharappil House, 

Thottumukkom,

Thottumukk

am

09-01-

2022 at 

14:05 hrs

18/2022, u/s 

118(a) of KP 

Act

Mukkom

ROYICHAN 

SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED 

BY POLICE

61 Savinesh Nanu

35/202

2, 

Male

Kunhithayyullapa

rambath (H), 

Nittur (PO)

Kuttiady 

Police 

Station

09-01-

2022 at 

12:05 hrs

28/2022, u/s 

151 CrPC
Kuttiady

Shameer.P, 

SI

BAILED 

BY POLICE

62
RAVEEND

RAN
KORAN

54/202

2, 

Male

THALAYIL 

HOUSE, 

KALLUNIRA, 

VALAYAM

KALLUNIR

A

09-01-

2022 at 

11:10 hrs

17/2022, u/s 

15 C r/w 63 

of Abkari 

Act

Valayam ANEESH SI
BAILED 

BY POLICE

63 SREEJITH

KUNHIRA

MAN 

NAIR

44/202

2, 

Male

VADAPPOYIL 

HOUSE, 

KALLUNIRA 

POST

KALLUNIR

A

09-01-

2022 at 

10:35 hrs

16/2022, u/s 

151 CrPC
Valayam ANEESH SI

BAILED 

BY POLICE

64
Faulad 

Edavana
Usman

46/202

2, 

Male

Edavana House, 

Mayyannur Po, 

Villiappally, 

Vatakara

Vatakara

09-01-

2022 at 

12:30 hrs

25/2022, u/s 

153 IPC And 

120(o) of KP 

Act

Vatakara
Vishnu 

Sajeev, SI

JFCM 

Vatakara

65 Sudheesh Perachan

35/202

1, 

Male

Karingattimmal 

House,Meppayur 

Post.Mob.9946816

106,Aadhaar 

No.825610692328

Meppayur

09-01-

2022 at 

11:00 hrs

657/2021, u/s 

448,341,323

Meppayyu

r

SCPO 

Saju.P

BAILED 

BY POLICE

66 Shaheel K
Ammad 

haji

34/202

1, 

Male

Kayakkodi 

House, 

Chemmarathur 

PO,

Vatakara PS

15-01-

2022 at 

16:00 hrs

1295/2021, 

u/s 

451,241,323 

IPC Added 

325 IPC

Vatakara thankaraj SI
JFCM 

Payyoli

67
UMMUKU

LSU

ABDUL 

RASHEED

34/202

1, 

Femal

e

MURIGAKKAL, 

KALAMBADI, 

MALAPPURAM

KAKKUR 

POLICE 

STATION

11-01-

2022 at 

11:30 hrs

782/2021, u/s 

324, 498(A) 

IPC

Kakkur

SIJU BK, 

INSPECTO

R SHO, 

KAKKUR 

PS

BAILED 

BY POLICE



68
ABDUL 

RASHEED

MUHAMM

ED

37/202

1, 

Male

MURIGEKKAL, 

KALAMBADI, 

MALAPPURAM

KAKKUR 

POLICE 

STATION

11-01-

2022 at 

11:30 hrs

782/2021, u/s 

324, 498(A) 

IPC

Kakkur

SIJU BK, 

INSPECTO

R SHO, 

KAKKUR 

PS

BAILED 

BY POLICE

69 AYISHABI
MUHAMM

ED

59/202

1, 

Femal

e

MURIGEKKAL 

HOUSE, 

KALAMBHADI, 

MALAPPURAM

KAKKUR 

POLICE 

STATION

11-01-

2022 at 

11:30 hrs

782/2021, u/s 

324, 498(A) 

IPC

Kakkur

SIJU BK, 

INSPECTO

R SHO, 

KAKKUR 

PS

BAILED 

BY POLICE

70
Vineth M 

M

Kunhikrish

nnan

32/202

1, 

Male

Manakkal 

Meethal House, 

Thodannur, 

Pallikunnu

Vatakara

10-01-

2022 at 

11:30 hrs

1272/2021, 

u/s 323,498 

(A) r/w 34 

IPC

Vatakara

Ushakumari 

IP women 

cell

BAILED 

BY POLICE

71
Vineesh M 

M

Kunhikrish

nnan

34/202

1, 

Male

Manakkal 

meethal,Thodann

ur,

Vatakara

10-01-

2022 at 

17:00 hrs

1272/2021, 

u/s 323,498 

(A) r/w 34 

IPC

Vatakara

Ushakumari 

IP women 

cell

BAILED 

BY POLICE

72 Subin Babu

29/202

1, 

Male

Meethale 

vadakkedath, 

Tjhiruvallur Po, 

Vatakara

Vatakara

11-01-

2022 at 

14:00 hrs

1257/2021, 

u/s 498(A), 

406 IPC

Vatakara
Ajith kumar 

C K, SI

BAILED 

BY POLICE

73 Babu Kelappan

61/202

1, 

Male

Meethale 

vadakkedath, 

Chemmarathur

Vatakara

11-01-

2022 at 

14:00 hrs

1257/2021, 

u/s 498(A), 

406 IPC

Vatakara
Ajith kumar 

C K, SI

BAILED 

BY POLICE

74 Santha Babu

57/202

1, 

Male

Meethal 

vadakkedath, 

Chemmarathur 

PO,

Vatakara

11-01-

2022 at 

12:00 hrs

1257/2021, 

u/s 498(A), 

406 IPC

Vatakara
Ajith kumar 

C K, SI

BAILED 

BY POLICE

75
AHAMME

D KOYA

AHAMME

D KUTTY

58/202

1, 

Male

CHEMMARIKAT

MEETHAL, 

MACHAKULAM 

, KURUVATOOR

KAKKUR 

PS

14-01-

2022 at 

15:45 hrs

741/2021, u/s 

354, 

354(A)(1)(i)(

ii) IPC

Kakkur

SI ABDUL 

SALAM, 

KAKKUR 

POLICE 

STATION

Addl. Dist. 

Seessions 

KKD 

(W&C)



76
Raveendra

n
Narayanan

53/202

1, 

Male

Ayadathil 

(House), 

Trailoring Shop 

At Perambra 

Market, Koothali 

(PO), Kozhikode 

Rural District, 

Mob: 8943724030 

Wife

Perambra

11-01-

2022 at 

10:00 hrs

840/2021, u/s 

354 IPC, 

Sec. 

3(1)W(l), 

3(2)(va) of 

SC/ ST PoA 

Act & Sec. 8 

r/w 7 Of 

POCSO Act

Perambra

Jayan 

Dominic , 

DYSP, 

Perambra

Dist. 

Sessions 

KKD

77
Munees.A.

P
Musthafa

23/202

1, 

Male

Eripparambil 

House,Bismi 

Nagar,Payyoli PO

Payyoli

10-01-

2022 at 

11:00 hrs

790/2021, u/s 

376(2)(n)(i), 

506, 354(D) 

IPC & Sec. 6 

r/w 5(l), 

14(3) r/w 13, 

12 r/w 11(iv) 

of POCSO 

Act. Added 

Sec.363,366,

450 IPC and 

Sec.67(A) of 

IT ACT

Payyoli

Subash 

Babu.K.C, 

ISHO

Addl. Dist. 

Seessions 

KKD 

(W&C)

78
Muhamme

d
Moidu Haji

30/202

1, 

Male

Elamthottathil 

,Valiyalath-

House,Vilathapur

am,Kuningad Po

Nadapuram

10-01-

2022 at 

12:15 hrs

549/2021, u/s 

143, 144, 

148, 308, 

323, 324, 

342, 427, 

506, 395 r/w 

149 IPC

Nadapura

m

Prasanth R 

N SI of 

Police 

Nadapuram

BAILED 

BY POLICE



79 Faisal Pokker haji

53/202

1, 

Male

Valiyalath House 

Kuningad Po
Nadapuram

10-01-

2022 at 

12:00 hrs

549/2021, u/s 

143, 144, 

148, 308, 

323, 324, 

342, 427, 

506, 395 r/w 

149 IPC

Nadapura

m

Prasanth R 

N SI of 

Police 

Nadapuram

JFCM 

Nadapura

m

80 Rasheed Pokker haji

47/202

1, 

Male

Valiayalath 

Vilathapuram 

Kuningad Po

Nadapuram

10-01-

2022 at 

12:10 hrs

549/2021, u/s 

143, 144, 

148, 308, 

323, 324, 

342, 427, 

506, 395 r/w 

149 IPC

Nadapura

m

Prasanth R 

N SI of 

Police 

Nadapuram

JFCM 

Nadapura

m

81
Abdul 

Shukkur

Muhamme

d

27/202

1, 

Male

Othayothkandy, 

Vilathapuram 

Kuningad Po

Nadapuram

10-01-

2022 at 

12:02 hrs

549/2021, u/s 

143, 144, 

148, 308, 

323, 324, 

342, 427, 

506, 395 r/w 

149 IPC

Nadapura

m

Prasanth R 

N SI of 

Police 

Nadapuram

JFCM 

Nadapura

m


